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Mecting Date: 29/09/2021
Minutes of Meeting

The Meeting of the Fees Requlating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Fducational Institutions {Regulation of Admissions
and Fees) Acl, 2015) held on 29" September, 2021 in the Conferance Hall, Room No. 305,
Government_Polytechnic Building,49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (C), Mumbai -
400 051,

. Following were present:

1. | Hon'ble Justice V.L. Achliva (Retd.) : | Chairperson
| Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole o

3 - ! £

~ | Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University Memiacy

3 Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak,

. Chartered Accountant "y Member

Shri, Ratanakar (Shirish) Phadtare, |

4. 1 Cost Accountant . Member
| through video conferencing - |
shri. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,

> . Professional Educalionist Member
Dr. K.C. Chawvan, keaistrar,
6. Maharashtra  Universily  of  Health © Member
, Science, Nashik. 2 4
7. | Shri. C. D. Joshi IAS ¢ | Secretary

Dr. Abhay E, Wagh, The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai & Shri, Vishwaijit Mane
IAS, Member Secretary of Maharashtra Council of Agricultural Education of Research, Puno
(MCAER) their presence is dispensed for a day

Dr. Dhanra) Mane, The Director, Higher Education, Pune absent without intimation.

Item No. 1: To confirm the minutes of the meeting dated 24/09/2021,

“Discussod.
The minules of the mecting dated 24092021 are approved  and
confirmed”.
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academic year shall continue to apply to such institution for the immediate
next academic yoar, Scction 14(1) @ & b of the Maharashtra Ungided Private
Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions Fees) Act,
2015 read as under;

"14, (1) In determining the reasonableness of fee
structure, the following pro visions shall apply:-

"(a) the Management of the Unaided Institution shall
submit the details of the proposed fee alongwith
the audited accounts of the preceding financial
year, the proposed budget in respect of the
current financial year and the relevant record
and evidence to the Fees Regulating Authority
for its approval not later than 31 October of
previous academic year ;

(b) in the event of non-submission of the proposal for
upward revision of focs to the Fees Regulating
Authority within the time-limit specified by the
Authority, the fees structure as appro ved by the
Authority and applicable during the previous
academic year shall continue to apply”.

In view of the above, no spedific order of the Autharity is required to
apply the fec structure approved by the Authority for the previous academic
year for the immediate next academic year. Therefore the Management has
to act in accordance with Law.

The list Annexure ‘B’ shall form the part & parcel of the minutes of
the meeting.

Lel the follow-up action be taken”

Item No. 6: To consider the proposals for fixation of fee for the academic year
2020-21 & 2021-22,

“Discussed.
Deferrad for further consideration on 04/10/2021"
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Date :29" September, 2021 CHAIRPERSON
Place : Mumbai FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY



Annexure - 'B'

List of Institutes/Colleges seeking No Upward Revision for the Academic Year 2021-22 in respect

Sr.
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No. |

of Engineering course

Code
MNa.

EN5580

EN3351
ENZ146

EN5449

EN3215
ENS168

EN3199

FMN3194

[NG324

EN4 174

ENGL1B3

EN3218

ENS401

]
|

Institute Name

ADSUL'S TECHNICAL CAMPUS
AHMEDMNAGAR

Bharat College of Engineering, Kanhor,
Badlapur{W)

Adersh Shikshan Prasarak Mandai's K. T,

Patil College of Engineering and
Technology, Osmanabad

Shri Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal's
[nstitute Of Technology,Chule

Haji Jamaluddin Thim Trust's Theem
College of Engineering, AL Villege
Botegaon, Chilhar Road, Near Union
Pare, Bousar (E), Tal. Palghar, Dist.
Thane,

BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN'S SARDAR
PATEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

T.M.E. Society's 1.T.Mahajan Callege of
Enginezring, Faizpur

Shirl Vile Parle Kelvam Mandal's
Dwarkadas 1. Sanghwi College of
Engineering, Vile Parle, Mumbai

Vidyavardhini's College of Engineering
and Technology, Vasai, Thane

Raigad Dnyanpeeth's Shri, Chhatrapati
Shivaliraje Coliege of Engineering, S.
Mo, 237, Dhangwadi, Tal. Bhor;:Dist.
Pune - 412206 :

ST. Vincent Pallotti Callege of
Enginezring & Technology, Nagpur
Al-Ameen Educational and Medical
Foundation's, College of Engineering &
Management Studies, Koregaon, Bhima
Aldel Education Trust's St. John College

of Engineering & Management, Vevoor,
Palghar

JAWAHAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

'INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, NASHIK.

Course

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

EMGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

Date & fees
| approved far the

| previous Academic
Year
(2020-21)

I

Date Fees i
20-12-2019 24000
02-09-2020 73000
28-11-2019 45000
16-01-2020 92000
19-12-2019 24000
23-01-2020 170000
28-11-2019 93000
Z8-11-20159 194000
28-11-2019 112000
19-12-2(}19 110000
28-11-2018 120000
19-12-2019 38000
19-12-2019 94000
28-11-2019 20000
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Fees to
continue to |
apply for A.Y.
2021-22
(Mo Upward
Revision)

B4000

73000
45000

92000

64000

170000
93000

194000

112000

110

120000

39000
94000
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